

PATEN

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party: WOLFGANG WEBER
- 2. Name and address

of receiving party:

KVT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

2199 Blackacre Drive Oldcastle, Ontario

NOR 1L0

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution date:

July 28, 1998

4. To be registered against:

Patent Application No. 330,843

Patent No. 5,614,118

5. Correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to:

Blake, Cassels & Graydon **Barristers and Solicitors Box 25, Commerce Court West** Toronto, Canada

M5L 1A9

Attention: Ken Bousfield

- 6. Total number of patents and applications involved: 2
- 7. Total fee: (37 CFR § 3.41): \$80.00

The total fee is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees which may be required for this submission and for which no cheque is enclosed, or credit any overpayment to the deposit account listed in paragraph 8.

- 8. Deposit Account No. 02-2553.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing:

Ken Bousfield

Registration No. 40,460

August 31, 1998

Date

09/02/1998 53917ff⁴¹³ d0000043 330843

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, WOLFGANG WEBER, of 27 Erieview Road, Learnington, Ontario N8H 4E8, confirm that I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto KVT TECHNOLOGIES INC., hereinafter called the Assignee, whose full post office address is 2199 Blackacre Drive, Oldcastle, Ontario NOR 1LO, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to my invention relating to a HOT PLATE WELDER WITH PIVOTABLY MOVABLE CARRIAGE UNIT as fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent Office, filed on October 27, 1994, and allotted serial no. 330,843, together with my entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications including, without limitation, those patents and patent applications identified in Schedule "A" hereto, and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

I hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents, to grant any Letters Patent for the invention to the Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives;

To hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to do all such things and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further assurances, applications, instruments, assignments and other documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest or secure the same in the Assignee;

I warrant that I know of no other inventor of the invention and I have not previously transferred, granted or conveyed any right, title or interest in the invention, by law or otherwise, to anyone other than the Assignee;

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by any international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0260

in whitess whereof, I have necessito signed my halice on the day and year set for the	.1U Y
Signed at Essex, in the Province of Ontario, Canada this 28th day of July 1998. Wolfgang Weber	
Wolfgang Weber	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
I, Richard F. Wolf, whose full post office address 100 - 72 Talbot St. N. Essex, Ontario N8M 1A2, state that I was personally present and did see WOLFGA	
WEBER, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment,	dul
sign and execute the same on the date set forth above.	
Name: REWOLF	_
Name: REWILF	

Schedule "A"

1. United States Patent No. 5,614,118 Issued Date: March 25, 1997

RECORDED: 09/01/1998

- 2. Canadian Patent Application No. 2,159,421 Filing Date: April 28, 1996
- 3. German Patent Application No. 19,540,119 Filing Date: May 2, 1996

PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0262